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7th day of August, 2025, on the following: 

Data Request Response Center (datarequest@pacificorp.com), (irp@pacificorp.com) 
PacifiCorp 
 

Max Backlund (max.backlund@pacificorp.com)  
Joe Dallas (joe.dallas@pacificorp.com)  
Rocky Mountain Power  
 

Sophie Hayes (sophie.hayes@westernresources.org)  
Karl Boothman (karl.boothman@westernresources.org)  
Nancy Kelly (nancy.kelly@westernresources.org)  
Jessica Loeloff (jessica.loeloff@westernresources.org)  
Western Resource Advocates  
 

Matt Gerhart (matt.gerhart@sierraclub.org)  
Rose Monahan (rose.monahan@sierraclub.org)  
Thomas Phillips (thomas.phillips@sierraclub.org)  
Sierra Club  
 

Phillip J. Russell (prussell@jdrslaw.com)  
JAMES DODGE RUSSELL & STEPHENS, P.C.  
Don Hendrickson (dhendrickson@energystrat.com)  
Energy Strategies, LLC  
Utah Association of Energy Users  
 

Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov)  
Patrick Grecu (pgrecu@agutah.gov)  
Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov)  
Utah Assistant Attorneys General  
 

Madison Galt (mgalt@utah.gov)  
Division of Public Utilities 
 

Alyson Anderson (akanderson@utah.gov)  
Bela Vastag (bvastag@utah.gov)  
Alex Ware (aware@utah.gov) (ocs@utah.gov)  
Office of Consumer Services 

/s/ Lauren R. Barros    
 
 

mailto:datarequest@pacificorp.com
mailto:irp@pacificorp.com
mailto:max.backlund@pacificorp.com
mailto:joe.dallas@pacificorp.com
mailto:sophie.hayes@westernresources.org
mailto:karl.boothman@westernresources.org
mailto:nancy.kelly@westernresources.org
mailto:jessica.loeloff@westernresources.org
mailto:matt.gerhart@sierraclub.org
mailto:rose.monahan@sierraclub.org
mailto:thomas.phillips@sierraclub.org
mailto:prussell@jdrslaw.com
mailto:dhendrickson@energystrat.com
mailto:pschmid@agutah.gov
mailto:pgrecu@agutah.gov
mailto:rmoore@agutah.gov
mailto:mgalt@utah.gov
mailto:akanderson@utah.gov
mailto:bvastag@utah.gov
mailto:aware@utah.gov
mailto:ocs@utah.gov



